



PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tax Deed - Redemption Calculator
Account: 132382500 Certificate Number: 008059 of 2020

Redemption No V	Application Date 4/21/2022	Interest Rate 18%
	Final Redemption Payment ESTIMATED	Redemption Overpayment ACTUAL
	Auction Date 2/6/2023	Redemption Date 12/28/2022
Months	10	8
Tax Collector	\$6,891.12	\$6,891.12
Tax Collector Interest	\$1,033.67	\$826.93
Tax Collector Fee	\$6.25	\$6.25
Total Tax Collector	\$7,931.04	\$7,724.30
D 1770-127		
Record TDA Notice	\$17.00	\$17.00
Clerk Fee	\$119.00	\$119.00
Sheriff Fee	\$120.00	\$120.00
Legal Advertisement	\$200.00	\$200.00
App. Fee Interest	\$68.40	\$54.72
Total Clerk	\$524.40	\$510.72
Release TDA Notice (Recording)	\$10.00	\$10.00
Release TDA Notice (Prep Fee)	\$7.00	\$7.00
Postage	\$13.20	\$13.20
Researcher Copies	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Redemption Amount	\$8,485.64	\$8,265.22
	Repayment Overpayment Refund Amount	\$220.42
Book/Page	8808	1775

Pam Childers
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY FLORIDA
INST# 2022122302 12/28/2022 4:28 PM
OFF REC BK: 8910 PG: 7 Doc Type: RTD

RELEASE OF NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Pursuant to § 197.502(5)(c), Florida Statutes, the Escambia County Clerk of Court fully releases the Notice of Tax Deed Application recorded at Official Records Book 8808, Page 1775, of Escambia County, for the tax certificate, tax deed, and property described below:

Tax Certificate No. Certificate No. 08059, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER: 132382500 (0223-13)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

LT 22 & S 6 FT OF LT 21 BELMONT BLK 151 BELMONT TRACT OR 5878 P 795 CA 82

SECTION 00, TOWNSHIP 0 S, RANGE 00 W

NAME IN WHICH ASSESSED: RONALD MANGUM

Dated this 28th day of December 2022.

COUNTY ROBERT

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:

Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

RONALD MANGUM [0223-13] 6299 WINDWOOD DR PENSACOLA, FL 32504

9171 9690 0935 0128 2273 86

RONALD MANGUM [0223-13] 2609 N TARRAGONA ST PENSACOLA, FL 32503

9171 9690 0935 0128 2273 79

Redoened

NAM GEIEINSEN

Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller Pam Childers Official Records

221 Palafox Place, Suite 110 Pensacola, FL 32502

JOATRO9 SU

FIRST-CLASS MAIL

quadient

THE STATE OF THE S

日本名子の

CHILE EST

8C: 32582583335 *2638-01303-22-35

RONALD MANGUM [0223-13] 2609 N TARRAGONA ST PENSACOLA, FL 32503

シャン

Evar. E.1

SALESS BEACHER

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Redeemed ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE 023 - 13

Document Number: ECSO22CIV042840NON

Agency Number: 23-002135

Court: TAX DEED County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 08059 2020

Attorney/Agent: PAM CHILDERS **CLERK OF COURT** TAX DEED

Plaintiff:

RE: RONALD MANGUM

Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 12/27/2022 at 9:03 AM and served same at 7:40 AM on 12/28/2022 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY, the within named, to wit:,.

POSTED PROPERTY PER CLERK'S OFFICE INSTRUCTIONS

CHIP W SIMMONS, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

P. WISE, CPS

Receipt No:

\$40.00 **BILL**

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 6, 2023, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That CITRUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 08059, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 22 & S 6 FT OF LT 21 BELMONT BLK 151 BELMONT TRACT OR 5878 P 795 CA 82

SECTION 00, TOWNSHIP 0 S, RANGE 00 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 132382500 (0223-13)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

RONALD MANGUM

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 6th day of February 2023.

Dated this 13th day of December 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property:

2609 N TARRAGONA ST 32503

COMPTAGE TO COUNTY DOWN

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Redeemed E 0223-12

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE (19)

Document Number: ECSO22CIV042813NON

Agency Number: 23-002178

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 08059 2020

Attorney/Agent:
PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff:

RE RONALD MANGUM

Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Substitute

Received this Writ on 12/27/2022 at 9:07 AM and served same on RONALD MANGUM, in ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, at 11:56 AM on 1/3/2023 by leaving a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any, with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, at the within named individual's usual place of abode, with a person residing therein who is 15 years of age, or older, to wit: ANN DREZE, RESIDENT, as a member of the household and informing said person of their contents.

CHIP W SIMMONS, SHERIFF ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FŁORIDA

By

Service Fee: Receipt No: \$40.00 BILL

Printed By: MLDENISCO

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON February 6, 2023, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That CITRUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 08059, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

LT 22 & S 6 FT OF LT 21 BELMONT BLK 151 BELMONT TRACT OR 5878 P 795 CA 82

SECTION 00, TOWNSHIP 0 S, RANGE 00 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 132382500 (0223-13)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

RONALD MANGUM

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 6th day of February 2023.

Dated this 13th day of December 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

RONALD MANGUM 6299 WINDWOOD DR PENSACOLA, FL 32504

COMPTRO

PAM CHILDERS CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

SUMMATION WEEKLY

A Weekly Publication of the Escambia-Santa Rosa Bar Association Since 2014

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That CITRUS CAPITAL HOLDINGS LLC holder of Tax Certificate No. 08059, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2020 has filed same in my office and has made application for a tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of Escambia, State of Florida to wit:

LT 22 & S 6 FT OF LT 21 BELMONT BLK 151 BELMONT TRACT OR 5878 P 795 CA 82

SECTION 00, TOWNSHIP 0 S, RANGE 00 W TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 132382500 (0223-13)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

RONALD MANGUM

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of February, which is the 6th day of February 2023.

Dated this 22nd day of December 2022.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: Emily Hogg Deputy Clerk

4WR1/4-1/25TD

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Malcolm Ballinger who under oath says that he is the Legal Administrator and Publisher of The Summation Weekly Newspaper published at Pensacola in Escambia & Santa Rosa County, Florida; that the attached copy of the advertisement, being a notice in the matter of **2020-TD-08059** in the Escambia County Court was published in said newspaper in and was printed and released on January 4, 2023; January 11, 2023; January 18, 2023; and January 25, 2023.

Affiant further says that the said Summation Weekly is a newspaper published at Pensacola, in said Escambia & Santa Rosa Counties, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Escambia & Santa Rosa Counties, Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Pensacola, in said Escambia County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication of the said newspaper.

MALCOLM BALLINGER PUBLISHER FOR

MALCOLM BALLINGER, PUBLISHER FOR THE SUMMATION WEEKLY

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [physical presence or [] online notarization, this 25th day of January, 2023, by MALCOLM BALLINGER, who is personally known to me.

Χ

, NOTARY PUBLIC

